PAN HEAD SCREW FOR PLATES
A4 | AISI316
HBS PLATE version in A4 | AISI316 austenitic stainless steel for high cor-
rosion resistance. Ideal for environments adjacent to the sea in corrosiv-
ity class C5 and for insertion on the most aggressive timbers in class T5.
STEEL-TO-TIMBER CONNECTIONS
The under-head shoulder achieves an interlocking effect with the circu-
lar hole in the plate, thus guaranteeing excellent static performance. The

d2
AP
b
tK
dUK
HBS
P
A4 X X X
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
d1 CODE L b AP pcs
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
8
TX 40
HBSPL860A4 60 52 1÷10 100
HBSPL880A4 80 55 1÷15 100
HBSPL8100A4 100 75 1÷15 100
HBSPL8120A4 120 95 1÷15 100
HBSPL8140A4 140 110 1÷20 100
HBSPL8160A4 160 130 1÷20 100
10
TX 40
HBSPL1080A4 80 60 1÷10 50
HBSPL10100A4 100 75 1÷15 50
HBSPL10120A4 120 95 1÷15 50
HBSPL10140A4 140 110 1÷20 50
HBSPL10160A4 160 130 1÷20 50
HBSPL10180A4 180 150 1÷20 50
GEOMETRY AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Nominal diameter d1 [mm] 8 10 12
Head diameter dK [mm] 13,50 16,50 18,50
Internal thread diameter d2 [mm] 5,90 6,60 7,30

Recommended insertion moment Mins,rec [Nm] 15,0 20,0 34,0
The specified insertion moment is to be considered as the maximum applicable value.
Installation must stop as soon as the screw head comes into contact with the metal element.
softwood
(softwood)
Withdrawal resistance parameter fax,k [N/mm2] 11,7
Head-pull-through parameter fhead,k [N/mm2] 10,5
Associated density ρa [kg/m3] 350
Calculation density ρk [kg/m3] ≤ 440
For applications with different materials please see ETA-11/0030.
CHARACTERISTIC MECHANICAL PARAMETERS
d1 CODE L b AP pcs
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
12
TX 50
HBSPL12100A4 100 75 1÷15 25
HBSPL12120A4 120 90 1÷20 25
HBSPL12140A4 140 110 1÷20 25
HBSPL12160A4 160 120 1÷30 25
HBSPL12180A4 180 140 1÷30 25
HBSPL12200A4 200 160 1÷30 25
TIMBER  |  HBS PLATE A4  |  07-25
TORQUE
LIMITER Mins,rec
METAL-to-TIMBER recommended use: